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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Africa
BOWEN, T.J., 1858.

Grammar and Dictionary of the Yoruba language; xxi, [1], 136 p., 1 map, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Smithsonian Contributions to Science.

XA08999 € 90,00

FOÀ, E., 1908.
Résultats Scientiqfiques des Voyages en Afrique d'Édouard Foà; xli, 319 p., num. figs & photographs, portrait, roy. 4to, new
cloth. Library stamps & ex libris, number on lower end spine. First part of this two part work (the second part deals with the
fauna and has the plates and maps that goes with it). This part includes the introductions by Perrier and Maunoir, the
Geographical part by Foà, and the Anthropological part also by Foà. This last part includes: Notes sur la psychologie et les
moeurs des nègres / Les indigènes de l'Afrique australe... (and more chapters with descriptions of inhabitants of many other
parts of Africa) / Les anthropophages du Congo / Vocabulaires / Descripton des crânes offert au Muséum.

TA05721 € 85,00

Archaeology
BAKELS, C.C., 1978.

Four linearbandkeramik settlements and their environment: A paleoecological study of Sittard, Stein, Elsloo and Hienheim; 2
vols. 244 p., 73 figs, 23 (9 in paper portfolio) tables, paperbound. Thesis.

AE09122 € 20,00 Picture on our website!

CHANMUGAM, P.K. ET AL., 1949 / 1957.
Anthropometry of Sinhalese and ceylon Tamils / The Muscular Development of the peoples of Ceylon / The Physique of
the Peoples of Ceylon / The Height of Ceylon People / Some Observations on the Paedomorphic, Gerontomorphic, and
Simian Features Present in Human Crania / A Metrical Comparison of Headform in some Racial Groups / A Note on the Age
of Menarche in Ceylon; 51, 31 p., 6 figs, paperbound. Published in: two issues of Ceylon Journal of Science. Section G.
Anthropology.

YG11239 € 22,00

HOCART, A.M. ET AL., 1930.
Archaeological Summary / Epigraphical Summary / Gävuta Pillars / Two Dägabas of Paräkrama Bähu I / The Polonnaruva
Council Chamber Inscriptions / The Capital of ceylon during the ninth and tenth centuries; 75 p., 36 pls, paperbound.
Published in: Ceylon Journal of Science. Section G. Anthropology.

AS11211 € 25,00
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PARANAVITANA, S., 1933.
Archaeological Summary / Epigraphical Summary / The Statue at the Potgul Vehera in Polonnaruva / Matrilineal Descent in
the Sinhalese Royal Family; 92 p., 16 pls, paperbound. Published in: Ceylon Journal of Science. Section G. Archaeology,
Ethnology, etc.

AS11210 € 25,00

ROSSI, M.S. DE, 1867.
Rapporto sugli studi e sulle scoperte paleoetnologiche nel bacino della campagna romana del Cav. Michele Stefano De
Rossi con appendice osteologica del Cav. Prof. Giuseppe Ponzi; 72 p., 1 large folded plate, paperbound (plain covers).
Library stamps, small corner cut out of front cover. Annali dell'Instituto di corrispondenza Archeolica. Scarce.

AE11189 € 90,00

Asia
ARDENNE DE TIZAC, H. D', 1926.

L'art chinois classique; 364 p., 30 figs, num. pls depicting 162 photographs, hcloth. Library stamp.
TS08886 € 20,00

ARLINGTON, L.C., 1935.
Le Theatre chinois depuis les origines jusqu'a nos jours; xxi, 184, [22] p., num. figs, 115 col. pls, 4to, later oriental figured red
and black cloth (original front cover bound in). Of this French edition only 320 copies were issued (this is number 82).

TS08893 € 500,00

BROWNRIGG, H., 1992.
Betel Cutters. From the Samuel Eilenberg Collection; 135 p., 120 (100 col.) photographs, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

XS09005 € 20,00

Entomology (Coleoptera)
DUBOIS, R., 1886.

Contribution à l'étude de la production de la lumière par les êtres vivants. Les élatérides lumineux; 275 p., 6 figs, 9
lithographed pls, frontispiece (photograph of a bust of Claude Benard), disbound (partly loose, front cover and title-page of
journal added loose). Unopened copy. Published in: Bulletin de la Société Zoologique de France.

EC11150 € 78,00

Entomology (Hemiptera/Homoptera)
BLANCHARD, R., 1883.

Les Coccidés utiles; 112 p., 26 figs, disbound (front cover of journal added loose). Unopened copy. Library stamp.
Published in: Bulletin Société Zoologique de France.

EW11152 € 25,00

Ethnography/Anthropology
ABEL, O., 1931. 

Die Stellung des Menschen im Rahmen der Wirbeltiere; xii, [4], 398, [2] p., 276 figs, hcloth. Library stamps. Well bound copy.
YG11197 € 20,00

ALLEN, H., 1898.
A Study of Hawaiian Skulls; 55 p., 12 pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Transactions of the Wagner Free Institute of
Science of Philadelphia.

YG07537 € 28,00

ARMEN, J.C., 1971.
L'Enfant sauvage du grand désert; 137 p., num. illustrations & maps, paperbound (spine sunned). Ex library Dr. K. Voous.

YG03674 € 20,00

BERRY, R. & A.W.D. ROBERTSON, 1909-1914.
Dioptrographic Tracings in Four Normae of Fifty-Two Tasmanian Crania. / Dioptrographic Tracings in Three Normae of
Ninety Australian Aboriginal Crania; 11, 6 p., 208, 270 pls, roy 4to, paperbound. Second volume with back cover missing and
with (repaired) tear in front cover. Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of Victoria.

YG08853 € 84,00

BOUCHER DE PERTHES, J., 1864.
De la Machoire Humaine de Moulin-Quignon. Nouvelles découvertes en 1863 et 1864; 173 p., 1 plate, paperbound (printed
covers, partly loose). Library stamp on front cover. This work includes a note (pp. 73-87) written by Milne-Edwards. Scarce.

YG11190 € 150,00

BOUCHER DE PERTHES, J., 1864.
De la Machoire Humaine de Moulin-Quignon. Nouvelles découvertes en 1863 et 1864; 173 p., 1 plate, paperbound (printed
covers, spine reinforced with paper strip but still partly loose). With author's dedication to L'Abbé Dupuis. This book
includes a note (pp. 73-87) written by Milne-Edwards. Scarce.

YG11191 € 150,00

BOUCHER DE PERTHES, J., 1864.
De la Machoire Humaine de Moulin-Quignon. Nouvelles découvertes en 1863 et 1864; 173 p., 1 plate, paperbound (printed
covers, partly loose). One gathering damaged (a few pages with some tears and upper end frayed). This book includes a
note (pp. 73-87) written by Milne-Edwards. Scarce.

YG11192 € 135,00

BROTHWELL, D.R. (ED.), 1963.
Dental Anthropology; vii, 288 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound (dust jacket & plastic covers). Ex libris, library
stamps.
Symposia of the Society for the Study of Human Biology Vol. V.

ZT02536 € 90,00
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BÜCHNER, L., 1872.
Der Mensch und seine Stellung in Natur und Gesellschaft in Vergangenheit, Gegenwart und Zukunft. Oder: Woher kommen
wir? Wer sind wir? Wohin gehen wir?; xiii, 254, 116 p., 68 figs, embossed publisher's cloth. Some slight foxing in first pages.
Previous 19th century owner's name written on first blank end-papers. A publisher's pamphlet of 8 pages is bound in.

YG11206 € 22,00

CAZENEUVE, J., 1958.
Les rites et la condition humaine d'après des documents ethnographiques; 500 p., paperbound. Underlinings in pencil.

YG01207 € 34,00

DEFRISE-GUSSENHOVEN, É., 1954.
Croissance et debilite: Etude biometrique d'ecoliers bruxellois; 70 p., 20 figs, roy 4to, boards with cloth spine (original printed
covers laid on). Library stamp.

YG08860 € 32,00

DUCKWORTH, W.L.H., 1904.
Studies from the Anthropological Laboratory, the Anatomy School, Cambridge; x, 291 p., num. figs, cloth.

YG11195 € 25,00

ELLENBERGER, V., 1937.
''Di robaroba Matlhakola-Tsa ga Masodi-a-Mphela'' History of the Ba-Ga-Malete of Ramoutsa (Bechuanaland Protectorate);
72 p., 1 plate, 1 folded appendix, 1 folded map, paperbound. Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of South Africa.
Bound in the same issue is also: M.R. Drennan, The Florisbad Skull and Brain Cast (12 p., 4 figs).

YG11276 € 28,00

FIGUIER, L., 1870.
L'Homme primitif; vii, 446 p., 232 figs, 30pls, contemporary red hcalf (spine gilt). Good copy in an attractive binding.

YG11200 € 36,00

FIGUIER, L., 1870.
L'Homme primitif; vii, 446 p., 232 figs, 30pls, contemporary red hcalf (spine gilt). Title-page and first plate (= frontispiece)
foxed, some scattered foxing in the text. Attractively bound.

YG11201 € 30,00

FLOWER W.H., 1879.
Catalogue of the specimens illustrating the osteology and dentition of vertebrated animals, recent and extinct, contained in
the Museum of the Royal College of Surgeons in England. Part I. Man: Homo sapiens; xxiv, 257, [5] p., 2 figs, cloth.

YG05726 € 65,00

FÜRST, C.L., 1912.
Zur Kraniologie der schwedischen Steinzeit; 77 p., 52 figs, 16 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Kungl.
Svenska vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

YG11187 € 45,00

HEINZELIN, J. DE, 1973.
L'industrie du site paléolithique de Maisières-Canal; 63, [2] p., 15 figs, 45 pls, 4to, cloth. Library stamps.

YG11198 € 22,00

HELLWALD, F. VON, 1885.
Friedrich von Hellwald's Natuurlijke geschiedenis van Den Mensch; 2 vols. [4], 468, [6], 659 p., num. figs & pls, hcloth

YG11199 € 50,00

HELMS, R., 1896.
Scientific Results of the Elder Exploring Expedition. Part III. Anthropology; vi, 96 p., 32 pls, paperbound/stapled (spine
worn). Scarce. Includes also: Baron F. von Mueller, Phanerogams and Vascular Cryptogams (54 p.). Published in:
Transactions of the Royal Society of South Australia. Rare.

YG07300 € 75,00

HOFFMAN, W.J., 1895.
The Graphic Art of the Eskimos; 230 p., 154 figs, 82 pls, new cloth. Previous owner's name written on title-page. Good copy
of the original publication.

YG09123 € 78,00 Picture on our website!

HOUGH, W., 1914.
Culture of the Ancient Pueblos of the Upper Gila River Region, New Mexico and Arizona. Second Museum-Gates
Expedition; xiv, 139 p., 348 figs, 29 (1 col.) pls, paperbound. Unopened copy, stamp on front cover, small waterstain in blank
upper corner. Smithsonian Institution, United States National Museum Bulletin 87.

YG07308 € 30,00

KAPP-SCHWOERER, M., 1926.
Eine Schädelserie aus Seran; 122 p., 10 figs, 19 pls (depicting 23 figs - plates loose as issued), paperbound. Unopened copy.
Published in: Berichte der Naturforschenden Gesellschaft zu Freiburg i. Br.

YG11208 € 25,00

KRITSCHER, H. & J. SZILVÁSSY, 1991.
Zur Identifizierung des Mozartschädels; 139 p., col. frontispiece, 9 figs, 64 (8 col.) pls, paperbound. Library marking on front
cover. Published in: Ann. naturh. Mus. Wien.

YG11194 € 30,00

LAGNEAU, G., N.D. (CA. 1880).
Des déformations céphaliques en France; 20 p., 3 figs, wrappers. Published in: Gazette Hebdomadaire de Médecine et de
Chirurgie.

YG08907 € 30,00

LARCHER, J.F., 1867.
Du pigmentation de la peau dans les races humaines et, en particulier, dans la race nègre; 17 p., wrappers (chipped).
Published in: Journal de l'Anatomie et de la Physiologie de M. Ch. Robin.

YG08908 € 20,00
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MOLESCHOTT, J., 1863.
Die Grenzen des Menschen. Vortrag bei der Wiedereröffnung der Vorlesungen über Physiologie an der Turiner Hochschule
am 24. November 1862 gehalten; 56 p., paperbound (printed covers).

YG11196 € 20,00

NYESSEN, D. J. H., 1929.
The races of Java. A few remarks towards the acquisition of some preliminary knowledge concerning the influence of
geographic environment on the physical structure of the Javanese; 122, vii p., 25 figs & pls, 9 maps, original cloth. Indisch
Comite voor Wetenschappelijke Onderzoekingen IV.

XI08431 € 33,00

OETTEKING, B., 1930.
Craniology of the North Pacific Coast; x, 391, 93 p., 107 figs, 11 pls, 2 (1 folding) diagrams, small folio (28 x 36 cm),
paperbound. Unopened copy. The Jesup North Pacific Expedition. The original edition, not the later reprint!

YG03304 € 96,00

OMALES D'HALLOY, J.-J. D', 1869 (5TH ED.).
Des races humaines ou elements d'ethnographie; vi, 157, [1] p., 2 handcoloured lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
Library stamps.

YG09125 € 20,00 Picture on our website!

OSMAN HILL, W.C., 1941.
The Physical Anthropology of the Existing Veddahs of Ceylon. Part I; 120 p., 10 figs, 23 pls, paperbound. Published in:
Ceylon Journal of Science. Section G. Archaeology, Ethnology, etc.

YG11209 € 28,00

PÉRON, F. & C.A. LESUEUR / R. BLANCHARD, 1863.
Observations sur le tablier des femmes Hottentotes / Étude sur la stéatopygie et le tablier des femmes Boschimanes; 21, 42
p., 6 figs, 4 col. (2 double) lithographed pls, disbound (partly loose, front cover and title-page of journal added loose).
Unopened copy. Published in: Bulletin de la Société Zoologique de France.

YG11148 € 50,00

RAY, S.H. (REVISED BY DR. J. FRASER), 1893.
The Languages of the New Hebrides; 66 p., 1 folded map, disbound (no covers). Published in: Journal and Proceedings of
the Royal Society of New South Wales.

YG10539 € 30,00

RENSCH, B., 1956.
Die stammesgeschichte Sonderstellung des Menschen; 51 p., 5 figs, paperbound (printed covers). Arbeitsgemeinschaft für
Forschung des Landes Nordrhein-Westfalen.

YG11205 € 20,00

ROUJOU, A., 1873.
Recherches sur les races humaines de la France; xiv, 181 p., 4to, paperbound. Thesis. Author's dedication to Dr. L. Planchon.

YG05769 € 45,00

SCHULTZ, J., 1907 (1ST ED.).
My Life As an Indian. The Story of a Red Woman and a White Man in the Lodges of the Blackfeet; x, [2], 426 p., num. pls,
cloth (bottom end of one joint split). Some unobtrusive faint foxing at places, but mostly clean.

YG09126 € 39,00 Picture on our website!

SIECKE, E., 1907.
Drachenkämpfe. Untersuchungen zur indogermanischen Sagenkunde; 123 p., paperbound (printed covers). Mythologische
Bibliothek herausgegeben von der Gesellschaft für vergleichende Mythenforschung. Original copy, not a modern reprint!

YG11202 € 54,00

STRATZ, C.H., 1920 (2ND ED.).
Naturgeschichte des Menschen. Grundriss der somatischen Anthropologie; xvi, 408 p., 342 figs, 5 col. pls, cloth (spine
rubbed). Inner joint weak.

YG06370 € 25,00

TANGHE, P.B., 1919.
De slang bij de Ngbandi; 80 p., 13 pls, paperbound (printed covers). Unopened copy.

YG11207 € 20,00

TOLDT, C., 1919.
Anthropologische Untersuchung der menschlichen Überreste aus den altägyptischen Gräberfeldern von El-Kubanieh; 79 p.,
6 pls, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

YG07709 € 40,00

VERNEAU, R., N.D. (1890?).
Les Races humaines. Merveilles de la nature. Préface de A. de Quatrefages; xii, 792, 531figs, paperbound (printed front
cover, back cover missing, back broken).

YG08906 € 30,00

WIEGERS, F., 1920.
Diluvialprähistorie als geologische Wissenschaft; 209 p., 68 figs, paperbound (printed covers, covers loose and brittle, back
broken). Mythologische Bibliothek herausgegeben von der Gesellschaft für vergleichende Mythenforschung. Original
copy, not a modern reprint!

YG11204 € 20,00

WILSON, T., 1896.
The Swastika. the Earliest Known Symbol, and Its Migrations. With Observations on the Migration of Certain Industries in
Prehistoric Times;  255 p., 374 figs, 25 pls, paperbound (covers missing, spine worn). Small part cut out of title-page. With
author's dedication. The original edition not one of the recent cheap reprints.

YG09006 € 48,00
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ZOETMULDER, P.J., 1950.
De Taal van het Adiparwa. Een grammaticale studie van het Oudjavaans; vi, 261 p, paperbound. Waterstain on upper margin
front cover. Lembaga Kebudajaan Indonesia Verhandelingen deel LXXIX. A fundamental grammatical study of the
old-javanese.

YG06290 € 40,00

Europe
LACROIX, P., 1880 (2ND ED.).

XVIIme Siecle. Institutions, Usages et Costumes. France 1590-1700; viii, 580 p., 300 figs, 16 chromolithographs, original red
hcalf, spine richly gilt. Good, attractively bound copy.

TE09017 € 54,00

LACROIX, P., 1882 (2ND ED.).
XVIIme siècle. Lettres siences et arts. France 1590-1700; viii, 581 p., 300 figs, 17 chromolithographs, original red hcalf, spine
richly gilt. Good, attractively bound copy.

TE09015 € 54,00

LACROIX, P., 1885 (4TH ED.).
XVIIIme Siecle. Institutions, Usages et Costumes. France 1700-1789; xii, 523 p., 350 figs, 21 chromolithographs, original red
hcalf, spine richly gilt. Good, attractively bound copy.

TE09016 € 60,00

Geology
KIRBY, P.R., 1965.

Sir Andrew Smith. His Life, Letters and Works; ix, 358 p., 16 pls, cloth (dust jacket).
NG07791 € 33,00

PARTSCH, P. / K.M. DIESING, 1857.
Über den schwarzen Stein in der Kaaba zu Mekka / Sechzehn Arten von Nematoideen; 5, 21 p., 4 col. lithographed pls
(depicting Nematoideen), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschr. d. kais. Akad. d. Wiss. math.-naturw.
Klasse. Scarce.

GG10377 € 50,00

Indonesia/Malaysia
BAAL, J. VAN, 1934.

Godsdienst en samenleving in Nederlandsch-Zuid-Nieuw-Guinea;  xi, 266 p., 1 folded map, paperbound (covers with
waterstain, inner contents good and clean). Thesis.

XI09007 € 22,00

MASON, O.T., 1894.
Primitive travel and transportation;  355 p., 260 figs, 25 pls, paperbound (plain covers). Report of the National Museum.

XI09009 € 36,00

NYESSEN, D.J.H., 1929.
Somatical investigations of the Javanese;  x, 119, [3] p., 42 pls, 2 maps, frontispiece, cloth. Library stamps. Title-page
somewhat foxed.

XI09008 € 20,00

Invertebrates (Remaining Groups)
DIESING, K.M. / P. PARTSCH, 1857.

Sechzehn Arten von Nematoideen / Über den schwarzen Stein in der Kaaba zu Mekka; 21, 5 p., 4 col. lithographed pls
(depicting Nematoideen), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschr. d. kais. Akad. d. Wiss. math.-naturw.
Klasse. Scarce.

IO10378 € 50,00

Latin America
EUDES-DESLONGCHAMPS, E., 1880.

Note sur la collection ethnographique du Musée de Caen et sur deux haches en pierre polie provenant de la Colombie; 60 p.,
1 ithographed plate, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annuaire du Musée d'Histoire Naturelle de Caen.

XL09018 € 20,00

WAGENAAR HUMMELINCK, P., 1991.
De rotstekeningen van Aruba. The prehistoric rock drawings of Aruba; 228 p., 250 figs, paperbound. With author's
dedication.

XL09014 € 24,00

WAGENAAR HUMMELINCK, P., 1992.
De rotstekeningen van Bonaire en Curacao. The prehistoric rock drawings of Bonaire and Curaçao; 209 p., 230 figs,
paperbound. With author's dedication.

XL09013 € 24,00

Medicine
BAKKER, G., 1810.

Natuur- en geschiedkundig onderzoek, aangaande den oorspronkelijken stam van het menschelijk geslacht;  xxii, 176 p., 3
folded pls, contemporary original boards (spine worn). Ex libris. Uncut copy. Rare.

ZA09027 € 300,00
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CARLET, G., 1872.
Essai expérimental sur la locomotion humaine. Etude de la marche; [2], 93 p., 2 lithographed pls, paperbound (covers a little
soiled). Uncut and unopened copy. Faint waterstain in right margin. Thesis by a pupil of Marey. The plates show the
instruments he used to study the human locomotion ("appareils pour l'étude de la locomotion").

ZG07827 € 90,00

CARLET, G., 1872.
Essai expérimental sur la locomotion humaine. Etude de la marche; [2], 93 p., 2 lithographed pls, paperbound (covers a little
soiled). Uncut and unopened copy. Some foxing, especially in first pages and first plate. The plates show the instruments he
used to study the human locomotion ("appareils pour l'étude de la locomotion"). Published in; Bibliothèque de l'école des
Hautes Études. Section des Sciences Naturelles.

ZG07892 € 90,00

CLELAND, J., 1870.
An Inquiry into the Variations of the Human Skull, particularly in the Anteroposterior Direction; 58 p., 2 folded tables, 10 pls,
4to, paperbound (plain covers). Some scattered foxing. Published in: The Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society of
London.

ZG07064 € 25,00

CLELAND, J., 1870.
An Inquiry into the Variations of the Human Skull, particularly in the Anteroposterior Direction; 58 p., 2 folded tables, 10 pls,
4to, paperbound (plain covers). Plates waterstained.

ZG07065 € 20,00

Natural History
ANONYMOUS,, 1900.

Le Muséum de Rouen en 1900. Historique. Description. Catalogue sommaire; 100 p., 8 pls, 4 plans, paperbound.
NG05678 € 25,00

BELTREMIEUX, E., 1884 (2ND ED.).
Faunes de la Charente-Inférieure; 237 p., paperbound (most gatherings loose). Ex library Guerin-Ganivet. A list of both the
fossil and recent fauna of this French region. Scarce.

NG05676 € 45,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774-1778.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière; Vols 1-5. [6], 612, 542, xxviii, 564, xxxiv, 603, lxvi, 582 p., 16, 9, 1 (folded) pls,
portrait, num. charming vignettes, 4to, contemporary boards (spine worn, boards loose, back broken of volume 5). Library
stamps. Unopened copies. Vol. 1-3. Théorie de la Terre. Vol. 4. Histoire générale des Animaux. Vol. 5. Histoire naturelle de
l'Homme. Published by ''L'Imprimerie Royale, Paris''.

NG05675 € 225,00

HOPPE, A., 1990.
Amazonien: Versuch einer interdisziplinären Annäherung; 262 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Library stamp.
Berichte der Naturfosrschenden Gesellschaft Freiburg i. Br.

NG03189 € 24,00

Natural History (Genetics)
GROUCHY, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1972.

Human Genetics. Génétique humaine. Procedings of the Fourth International Congress of Human Genetics; 500 p., num. figs,
hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04322 € 30,00

TURPIN, R. & J. LEJEUNE, 1965.
Les Chromosomes Humains; viii, 535 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth. Library stamps.

NX06949 € 22,00

North America
BROOKS, W.K., 1887.

On the Lucayan Indians; 11 p., 12 sepia lithographed pls (of skulls), roy. 4to, plain wrappers. Small tears (ca. 1 cm) in upper
and lower (blank) margin. Published in: National Academy of Sciences. Tenth Memoir.

XL09003 € 36,00

Palaeontology (General)
PROCEEDINGS KON. NEDERLANDSE ACADEMIE VAN WETENSCHAPPEN,, 1967-1989.

Proceedings of the Koninklijke Nederlandse Acadamie van Wetenschappen; Physical Sciences (later Series B:
palaeontology, geology, physics, chemistry, anthropology). Vols 70-92. In issues.

PJ02664 € 350,00

PROCEEDINGS KON. NEDERLANDSE ACADEMIE VAN WETENSCHAPPEN,, 1967-1989.
Proceedings of the Koninklijke Nederlandse Acadamie van Wetenschappen; Physical Sciences (later Series B:
palaeontology, geology, physics, chemistry, anthropology). Vols 58-61. In issues.

PJ02665 € 60,00

Palaeontology (Human)
AMOEDO, O., 1901.

Les dents du Pithecanthropus erectus de Java; 8 p., 4 figs, printed wrappers.
PH07830 € 20,00
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BERGOUNIOUX, F.M. & A. GLORY, 1944.
Les Premiers Hommes; 461 p., 197 figs, 36 pls, paperbound (outer ends spine slightly chipped).

PH08861 € 20,00

BISHOP, W.W. (ED.), 1978.
Geological Background to Fossil Man. Recent Research in the Gregory Rift Valley, East Africa; xii, 585 p., num. figs & maps
(several folded), hardbound (dust jacket). Good copy.
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